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01. Site Plan '_E
S
Project Description Site Information 4+
Erection of new 1-story OPA No.: 222113000 N
addition to rear of existing 0.
single family residence and ZONING CRITERIA REQUIREMENTS EXISTING PROPOSED
addition of (1) on-site ZONING CLASSIFICATION: ~ RSA-3 RSA-3 (NO CHANGE) = d‘
parking space with curb cut BUILDING USE: SINGLE-FAMLY ~ SINGLE-FAMILY ~ (NO CHANGE) O o
LOT WDTH 25-FT MIN. 234" (NO CHANGE) —
at 123 E. Gorgas Lane, LOT AREA: 2,250 SF MIN. 397755 SF (NO CHANGE) — ®
Philadelphia, PA 19119 OCCUPIED LOT AREA: 50% MAX. 1,056 SF=27% 1,386 SF=35% <
BUILDING TYPE: SEMI-DETACHED ~ SEMI-DETACHED  (NO CHANGE) = o
Oumer OF WO WOTE AN e 00 o) c ©
PHILADELPHIA DEPARTMENT OF STREETS : —FT MIN. £-8 NO CHANGE o)
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, RIGHT OF WAY UNIT Stacey Harley SES\(F; LAET([;)H - ot ;Z—';TT nlzt( 074 44 o —
>>> APPROVAL FOR ZONING ONLY <<< 123 E. Gorgas Lane : : : - : -4 36'-8 Z'"— o
NO BUILDING PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED WITHOUT STAMPED PLANS BY THE Philadelphia, PA 19119 st 33-9" (NO CHANGE) =
DEPARTMENT OF STREETS FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF SITE PLAN REAR: 38-FT MAX. 22-5 1'-2 )
THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO SECURE THE APPROVAL OF THE ZONING AUTHORITIES, = |.|j
AND SUBMIT PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL REVIEW BY THE STREETS DEPARTMENT Architect
ENCROACHMENT ORDINANCE REQUIRED FOR: Atways by Design = O’N)
COMMITTEE OF HIGHWAY SUPERVISORS (APPLICATION NO. 771 S. 2nd Street - Suite G N -

DETAILED REVIEW FOR MINOR SITE PLAN
COORDINATED REVIEW FOR MAJOR SITE PLAN:

CITY PLAN ACTION
OTHER

APPLIED ELECTRONICALLY BY STREETS STAFF:
Tshijima Osee Mbuyi
ON: July 18, 2022

FOR CHIEF HIGHWAY ENGINEER

Philadelphia, PA 19147

- Ed Barnhart, AlA; principal
- 215.627.6250

- eabarnhart@a-x-d.com
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MARK GRIFFENBERG
Building Dimensions
Status as of Wednesday, August 03, 2022 08:51:20
Type: L&I Department
State: Plan Correction

Page: 1
Created by :MARK GRIFFENBERG
On :Wednesday, August 03, 2022 08:51:20
Type :L&I Department
State :Plan Correction
Please provide the dimensions for the existing structure and the proposed addition so L+I can calculate the proposed occupied area. Be advised that the maximum allowed occupied area is 50% of the total lot area per Table 14-701-1.

--------- 0 Replies ---------



MARK GRIFFENBERG
Parking in the Required Front Yard
Status as of Wednesday, August 03, 2022 08:56:52
Type: L&I Department
State: Plan Correction

Page: 1
Created by :MARK GRIFFENBERG
On :Wednesday, August 03, 2022 08:56:52
Type :L&I Department
State :Plan Correction
As per Section 14-803(1)(b)(.1)(.a)(.ii), Surface parking spaces and detached garages and carports are prohibited in required front, side, and rear yards. As per Table 14-701-1 the front yard is required to be a minimum of 8' - 0". Since the proposed parking is within the required front yard setback this is an item of refusal. Please confirm if you wish to obtain a refusal and wish to seek a variance for the proposed parking in the required front yard.

--------- 0 Replies ---------



MARK GRIFFENBERG
Side Yard Width
Status as of Wednesday, August 03, 2022 09:05:07
Type: L&I Department
State: Plan Correction

Page: 1
Created by :MARK GRIFFENBERG
On :Wednesday, August 03, 2022 09:05:07
Type :L&I Department
State :Plan Correction
As per Section 14-305(e), where a side wall does not meet a required side yard requirement a horizontal extension of that wall into a front yard, rear yard, or side yard is an increase of that specific nonconformity, and is not permitted. As per Table 14-701-1 the side yard is required to be a minimum of 8 ' - 0" whereas the provided site plan shows 5' - 0". Please either reduce the size of the proposed addition or confirm if you wish to obtain a refusal and wish to seek a variance.

--------- 0 Replies ---------




